Tab settings = D	Tab sethings = D = V To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gerard MacNeil Order MacNeil Order MacNeil David MacNeil Order MacNeil	FORM - TO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECC	08-07-2	2001	1EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 1 Name of conveying party(les): Gerard MacNeil Gordon MacNeil David MacNeil David MacNeil Devinon Bose Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 0 Yes JS. No 3. Nature of conveyance: Mac Assignment	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 1. Name of conveying party(les): Gerard MacNeil Gordon MacNeil David MacNeil David MacNeil David MacNeil David MacNeil David MacNeil Devenon Bose Additional namely of conveying party(les) anached? I ves J& No 3. Nature of conveyance: Di Assignment Geoutily Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 13 July 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applipation, the execution date of the application is: July 13, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq. Internal Address: Hall, Priddy, Myers & Vande Sande Street Address: 10220 River Road Suite 200 City: Potomac State: MD Zip: 20854 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the patents. Supplements and document. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gerard MacNeil David MacNeil Overnon Bose Additional name(s) of conveyance:	1. Name of conveying party(les): Gerard MacNeil Goradon MacNeil Ordon MacNeil David MacNeil David MacNeil David MacNeil Overnon Bose Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? I Yes JS. No 3. Nature of conveyance: Marc						Y Y
Name Mac & Mac Hydrodemolition Inc. David MacNeil Overnon Bose MacModification Name Mac & Mac Hydrodemolition Inc. Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Name Mac & Mac Hydrodemolition Inc. Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Internal Internal Internal Address: Internal Internal	Gerard MacNeil Gordon MacNeil David Address: 18101 94th Avenue 50	To the Honorable Commis	ssioner of Pater	101801	397	ned original	documents or copy thereof.
Vernon Bose Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes A. No 3. Nature of conveyance: Marger	Vernon Bose Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes S. No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Gerard MacNeil Gordon MacNeil	es):	1/01 2	*		
Street Address: 18101 94th Avenue Surrey, British Columbia, Canada City: State: V4N 4A3 ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves & No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 13, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq. Internal Address: Hall, Priddy, Myers & Vande Sande Vande Sande Street Address: 10220 River Road Suite 200 City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 Do Not Use This space	Street Address: 18101 94th Avenue Surrey, British Columbia, Canada City: State: V4N 443 City: State: V4N 448 City:	Vernon Bose	ty(les) attached? □ Ye	s Ø No	Internal Addre	ss:	17685 17685
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 10220 River Road Street Road State: MD ZIP: 20854 Street Road State: MD ZIP: 20854 Street Road Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Street Raddress: 10220 River Road Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Street Raddress: 10220 River Road Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Street Raddress: 10220 River Road Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Street Raddress: 10220 River Road Signature. Signature Street Raddress: 10220 River Road Signature. Signature Street Raddress: 10220 River Road Signature. Signature Street Raddress: 10220 River Road Raddress Raddre	3. Nature of conveyance:				101	01 04th Avenue 60
City: State: V4N 4A3 ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 16 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applipation, the execution date of the application is: July 13, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) 8/02/2001 EFLORES 00000041 09917685 38 FC:581 40.00 00 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 16 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq. Internal Address: Hall, Priddy, Myers & Vande Sande Vande Sande Street Address: 10220 River Road Suite 200 City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	City: State: V4N 4A3 ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes K No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applipation, the execution date of the application is: July 13, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) A/62/2001 EFLORES 00000041 09917685 3 FC:581 40.00 0P Additional numbers attached? □ Yes K No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq. Internal Address: Hall, Priddy, Myers & Vande Sande Vande Sande Street Address: 10220 River Road Suite 200 City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 9. Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature S	🛚 Assignment	☐ Mer	ger		s:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 13, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq. Internal Address: Hall, Priddy, Myers & Vande Sande Vande Sande Vande Sande Street Address: 10220 River Road Suite 200 City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 Do Not Use This space	A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applipation, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) A Patent Application No.(s) B Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes Xi No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq. Internal Address: Hall, Priddy, Myers & Vande Sande Suite 200 City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 ONOTUSE THIS SPACE Additional numbers attached? □ Yes Xi No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	☐ Security Agreement	□ Cha	inge of Name			77/17 / 77 3
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq. Internal Address: Hall, Priddy, Myers & Vande Sande Vande Sande Street Address: 10220 River Road Suite 200 City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 Do Not Use This Space	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applipation, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? D Yes & No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq. Internal Address: Hall, Priddy, Myers & Vande Sande Street Address: 10220 River Road Suite 200 City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 Gattach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) PO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Geoffrey R. Myers Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Geoffrey R. Myers Signature 107/31/01 Date	Other			City:		State: ZIP:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 13, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq.	A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? © Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq. Internal Address: Hall, Priddy, Myers & Vande Sande Vande Sande Street Address: 10220 River Road Suite 200 City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 Gatagement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Geoffrey R. Myers Name of Person Signing Date 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date: 13 July	2001		Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? □ Yes 💆 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 8/02/2001 EFLORES 00000041 09917685 3 FC:581 Additional numbers attached? Yes to No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq. Internal Address: Hall, Priddy, Myers & Vande Sande Vande Sande Vande Sande Street Address: 10220 River Road Suite 200 City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	A. Patent Application No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 9. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq. Internal Address: Hall, Priddy, Myers & d. Lenclosed Vande Sande 8. Deposit account number: Suite 200 City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Geoffrey R. Myers Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			09/	9/76	23	- 1 10 0001
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq. Internal Address: Hall, Priddy, Myers & Vande Sande Vande Sande Street Address: 10220 River Road Suite 200 City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 Do Not Use This space Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	### Additional numbers attached? Yes & No Solution Street Address: 10220 River Road Suite 200 City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Signa	If this document is being f	filed together with a	new application, th	e execution date	of the app	plication is: July 13, 2001
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🕅 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq. Internal Address: Hall, Priddy, Myers & Vande Sande Vande Sande Street Address: 10220 River Road Suite 200 City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🕅 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional numbers attached? Yes 24 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq. Internal Address: Hall, Priddy, Myers & Vande Sande Vande Sande Street Address: 10220 River Road Suite 200 City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Geoffrey R. Myers Name of Person Signing Additional numbers attached? Yes 24 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		· ·		B. Patent No	.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq. Internal Address: Hall, Priddy, Myers & Dande Sande Vande Sande Street Address: 10220 River Road Suite 200 City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 Do Not Use This space 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq. Internal Address: Hall, Priddy, Myers & Vande Sande Vande Sande Vande Sande Street Address: 10220 River Road City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Geoffrey R. Myers Sande (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Geoffrey R. Myers Signature Sign		40.00 OP				
Street Address: 10220 River Road Street Address: 10220 River Road City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	Street Address: 10220 River Road Street Address: 10220 River Road City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Geoffrey R. Myers Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing To true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the copy is a true copy	4 1 4 1 4 1	∫ Ado	ditional numbers attache	ed? □ Yes Mo No		
Name:Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Hall, Priddy, Myers &	Name:Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Hall, Priddy, Myers &	Name and address of part concerning document sho	y to whom correspo uld be mailed:	ondence	6. Total number	of application	ons and patents involved:
Street Address: 10220 River Road Suite 200 City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 Do Not use This space Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	Street Address: 10220 River Road Street Address: 10220 River Road Suite 200 City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Geoffrey R. Myers Signature Name of Person Signing Date 1. To the description of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Geoffrey		sq.	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00
Street Address: 10220 River Road Suite 200 City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 Do Not use This space Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	Street Address: 10220 River Road Street Address: 10220 River Road Suite 200 City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Geoffrey R. Myers Signature Name of Person Signing Date 1. To the description of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Internal Address: Hall,	Priddy, My	ers &	Enclosed		
Street Address: 10220 Telescopy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Street Address:	Vand	le Sande		□ Authorize	d to be cha	arged to deposit account
City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounty	City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Geoffrey R. Myers Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Signature 5 Date	Street Address: 10220	River Road		8. Deposit acco	unt numbe	er:
City: Potomac State: Zn DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Geoffrey R. Myers Name of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		200 MD -	20854	(Attach duplicat	e copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Geoffrey R. Myers Name of Person Signing Signature The signature of the s	City:	_State:	<u> </u>			
Outspect and signature.	the original document. Geoffrey R. Myers Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Signature 5			DO NO. 132 .			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and some and signature.	the original document. Geoffrey R. Myers Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Signature 5	9. Statement and signature	edge and belief, the	foregoing informat	ion is true and c	orrect and	any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document. Original document. Original document. Original document. Date	Geoffrey R. Myers Name of Person Signing Signature Signature 5	the original document.		IXX	K Myer	0_	07/31/01
Cooffrey R. Myers / Signature/	Take number of names including cover and a	Geoffrey R. M Name of Person Sig	<u>lyers</u> gning		Signature /	ents, and doc	ument: 5
Name of reliable of second of the second of	Total number of pages incidency		Total numb	er of pages including of	wired covershee	t Informatio	onto: 6337.1009
Name of Person Comments, and documents, and documents, and documents, and documents	1 oral number of pages in the second of with required cover sheet information to:		Total numb	er or payers including of	- Ired covershee	t Informatio	onto: 6337.1009

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012032 FRAME: 0440

Attorney Docket No	·
--------------------	---

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Inventors/Addresses:

Gerard MacNeil 18101 94th Avenue Surrey, British Columbia Canada V4N 4A3

Gordon MacNeil 11902 85A Avenue Delta, British Columbia Canada V4C 6V4 David MacNeil 8242 197th Street Langley, British Columbia Canada V2Y 1Z1

Vernon Bose 3718 204A Street Langley, British Columbia Canada V3A 4S4

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee: Mac & Mac Hydrodemolition Inc.

Jurisdiction: Province of British Columbia

Address: 18101 94th Avenue

Surrey, British Columbia

Canada V4N 4A3

(hereinafter designated as "Assignee")

all right, title and interest in the invention known as

METHOD OF USING A SCARIFIER FOR INTERIOR SURFACE OF A PIPELINE

for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent proposed for filing in the United States of America concurrently herewith.

1. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof or corresponding applications for filing in countries other than the United

States and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

- 2. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, conflict or opposition which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or divisions thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, conflict or opposition.
- 3. The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid U.S. patent to the Assignee.
- 5. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or continuation or division or divisions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

SIGNED at	BRITISH COLU	MOIA	7 1074 074
SIGNED at	(city/province/state/country)		
this <u>/3</u> day of \$\subsetextit{\subset}	, 2	.0 <u>01</u> .	
		Gerard	mac nel
		Gerard I	Mac N eil
WITNESS:			
Shelly Mac Neil (signature)			
Shelly Macheil (name - printed)			
8242-197 th St. (address)	<u>Langley,</u>	BC	
Socretary			

(occupation)

SIGNED at SURREY BRI	TISH COLUMBIA CANADA,
	city/province/state/country)
this 13 day of JULY	, 20 <u>0/</u> .
	David Mark
NAUTHEOO.	David MacNeil
WITNESS:	
Shelly Macheil (signature)	
(Signature)	
Shelly MacNeil (name - printed)	
6242 10-th St /2	
8242-197 th St. Lang 1 (address)	ey, be
(Occupation)	
(occupation)	
SIGNED at SURE!	BRITISH COLUMBIA CANADA-
	city/province/state/country)
this 13 day of TULY	, 20 <u>0/</u> .
	Soulen In
	Gordon MacNeil
WITNESS:	1
Shelly Mac Neil (signature)	-
Shelly MacNeil (name - printed)	-
8242-197th St. Lange	aley, BC
Secretary	_

(occupation)

SIGNED at	Y BRITISH COLUMBIA	
	(city/province/state/country))
this 13 day of Julie	y	
	Venon Bio	-
	Vernon B	ose
WITNESS:		
Shelly Mac New (signature)		
(signatufé)		
Shelly Mac Neil (name - printed)		
$\frac{8242 - j977954, p}{\text{(address)}}$	Langley, BC	
(Secretary)		

RECORDED: 07/31/2001